

QUESTION NO 10

**By Councillor Aston for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 19 December 2024**

Question **(1)** What participation has the TEC convener been involved in regarding preparations and forward planning for winter readiness for 2024/25?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Are there sufficient levels of grit salt stockpiled for the coming winter?

Answer **(2)**